## RESOLUTION OF CONGRATULATIONS, GRADITUDE AND APPRECIATION TO BROTHER JOHN DOE FOR HIS FIFTY YEARS OF DEVOTED SERVICE TO THE KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS

**WHEREAS**, Brother John Doe joined the Order in February 1967 and has remained a Knight in good standing; and

**WHEREAS**, Brother John Doe served in the Supreme Knight appointed position of Financial Secretary of First Catholic Church Council 12345 for thirteen years; and

**WHEREAS**, Brother John Doe was a key member in the formation of First Catholic Church Council 12345 as a Charter Member; and

**WHEREAS**, Brother John Doe has provided inspiring leadership, performance and dedication to the Order for fifty years; and

WHEREAS, Brother John Doe is an Honorary Life Member of the Third and Fourth Degree.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that in view of his dedication and service to the Council, Church, and Community, the delegates to the 120<sup>th</sup> California Annual State Council Meeting on May 20-21, 2022 in Sacramento extend congratulations and appreciation to Brother John Doe for his fifty years of loyal and dedicated service to our beloved Order; and

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the State Secretary be directed to forward a certified copy of this resolution to the Grand Knight of First Catholic Church Council 12345 to present to Brother John Doe.

Attested: (insert Date)

your Succes

John Smith, Grand Knight

James Jones Jones
James Jones, Recorder

